900395308 02/16/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900391844		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		01/13/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAE Ultrasonics, Inc.
Street Address:	4933 PROVIDENT DRIVE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2223326	MICROSONIK
Registration Number:	2101266	ENVIROSONIK
Registration Number:	2252296	PROSONIK
Registration Number:	2089280	TORRENT
Registration Number:	2262060	HYPERDRYER
Registration Number:	1923303	NEPTUNE
Registration Number:	2263942	THE GREASE MONKEY
Registration Number:	2115670	SWEEPSONIK
Serial Number:	76176238	ATLANTIS
Serial Number:	75153895	MEGASONIK
Serial Number:	75747072	WASHMASTER
Serial Number:	75424839	DUALSWEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: jspiantanida@vorys.com

TRADEMARK

900395308 REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0954

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYSAddress Line 2:ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIOAddress Line 4:COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059684-103/RELEASETSA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie S. Piantanida		
SIGNATURE:	/julie piantanida/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2017		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ultrasonic Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page1.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ultrasonic Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page2.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ultrasonic Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page3.tif

source=Date Stamped Cover and Executed CAE Ultrasonic Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property for Resubmission #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0955

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated January 13, 2017, is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation ("Mortgagee") in favor of CAE Ultrasonics, Inc., a New York corporation ("Mortgagor"). All capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the same meaning prescribed in the Mortgage in Intellectual Property dated as of February 28, 2002 between Mortgage and Mortgagee (the "Mortgage of Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Mortgagee are parties to the Mortgage of Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, the Mortgage of Intellectual Property granted to Mortgagee a continuing security interest in and to, all of Mortgagor's rights, titles and interests in and to all of its Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks (each as defined in the Mortgage of Intellectual Property), including without limitation, those patents and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagee desires to release its rights and security interests in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in and to all other rights in and to the IP Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has caused this Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

D.r.

Patrick Lingrosso, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0956

SCHEDULE I

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0957

EXHIBIT A

CAE ULTRASONICS, INC.

Patent Name:	Application No.	File Date	Date of Patent	Patent No.
Broadband Ultrasonic Transducer with Multiple Overtones	60/308994	07/30/01	pending	
Ultrasonics Transducer Assembly having a Cobalt- Base Alloy Housing	08/990437	12/15/97	11/21/00	6,150,753
Ultrasonics Transducer Assembly having a Cobalt- Base Alloy Housing	09/677,519		pending *	
Ultrasonics Transducer Assembly having a Cobalt- Base Alloy Housing	09/677,521		pending *	

* Continuations from Pat. No. 6,150,753 application.

LIVE Trademarks:	Serial No.	<u>File</u> Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
MICROSONIK	75154218	08/22/96	2223326	02/09/99
ENVIRONSONIK	75157471	08/29/96	2101266	09/30/97
PROSONIK	75151903	8/19/96	2252296	06/15/99
TORRENT	75162692	09/09/96	2089280	08/19/97
HYPERDRYER	75340326	08/13/97	2262060	07/20/99
ATLANTIS	76176238	12/07/00	Pending	
NEPTUNE	74510149	04/08/94	10/03/95	1923303
THE GREASE MONKEY	75192594	11/01/96	2263942	07/27/99
SWEEPSONIK	75152566	08/19/96	2115670	11/25/97
DEAD Trademarks:	Serial No.			
MEGASONIK	75153895			
WASHMASTER	75747072			
dualSWEEP	75424839			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/18/2017